

2013 GOLF CART / SCOOTER REGISTRATION ADVISORY

To: All IZOD IndyCar Series, Firestone Indy Lights, Star Mazda, USF2000, Pirelli World Challenge & Historic Sportscar Racing teams, staff & personnel, All Event vendors, City Staff and Production/Broadcast Companies.

From: Craig Campbell, Honda Grand Prix of St. Petersburg

Date: March 1, 2013

All carts, scooters and other similar motorized vehicles driven on site must be pre-registered and require a permit, whether owned or rented. Any vehicle on site without proper permit is subject to impound at owner's expense. Permits for approved users will be distributed and/or available for pick-up at the *Credentials Center located at the Hilton Hotel* on the corner of 4th Avenue South and 2nd Street South.

In order to reserve your permit, the following documents must be completed and submitted by Wednesday, March 13, 2013:

- Completed and Signed Motorized Vehicle Registration Application (attached)
- Certificate of Insurance, as per application
- Payment of \$25.00 US via credit card or check payable to Honda Grand Prix of St. Petersburg

Note: any application after Wednesday, March 13, 2013 is subject to an additional \$25.00 fee.

Submit the attached Motorized Vehicle Registration Application form with payment and certificate of insurance to:

Craig Campbell

Office: (727) 898-4639 x 229

Fax: (727) 896-8031

Email: ccampbell@gpstpete.com

Thank you.

Page 1 of 2 As of 3-1-13



2013 MOTORIZED VEHICLE REGISTRATION APPLICATION

COMPANY INFORMATION _____ COMPANY: _____ CONTACT: ____ ADDRESS: PHONE: ______ *MOBILE*: _____ FAX: E-MAIL: (SIGNATURE) (PRINTED NAME) TOTAL NUMBER OF GOLF CARTS PERMITS REQUESTED: x \$25.00 TOTAL NUMBER OF SCOOTER PERMITS REOUESTED: x \$25.00 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: II. PAYMENT CARD TYPE: _____ CREDIT CARD NUMBER: _____ EXPIRATION DATE: _____ SECURITY CODE: ____ NAME ON CARD: BILLING ADDRESS: (AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE) (PRINTED NAME)

III. INSURANCE LANGUAGE

Company agrees to provide any necessary insurance coverage and provide Green Savoree St. Petersburg (GSSP) with an insurance certificate naming Green Savoree St. Petersburg, LLC, Indy Racing League, LLC, the City of St. Petersburg, and their respective officers, directors, members, shareholders, owners, agents, employees, elected and appointed officials, volunteers and affiliates as additional insureds. Minimum coverage: \$1,000,000 in General Comprehensive Liability. *No insurance means No approval.*

Approved by:	Permit #: